

6-10-2016

Adams v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 42920

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Adams v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 42920" (2016). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 5963.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/5963

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES	11
ARGUMENT	12
Adams Has Failed To Show The District Court Erred In Summarily Dismissing His Post-Conviction Claims; Additionally, Adams Has Failed To Show The Court Abused Its Discretion In Denying His Request For Investigative Funds	12
A. Introduction	12
B. Standard Of Review	12
C. General Legal Standards Governing Post-Conviction Proceedings	13
D. Legal Standards Applicable To Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel Claims	14
E. Adams Has Failed To Show Error In The Summary Dismissal Of His Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel Claims	15
1(a). Failure To Call Crissy Powell And Lynette Skeen As Witnesses.....	15
1(b). Denial Of Request For Investigative Funds	20
2. Failure To Seek DNA Analysis Of Tyler Gorley's Clothing	24
3. Concession Of Voluntary Manslaughter During Closing Argument.....	31

4.	Adams Has Failed To Show Error In The District Court's Rejection Of His Cumulative Error Claim	36
	CONCLUSION.....	37
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	37

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Aeschliman v. State</u> , 132 Idaho 397, 973 P.2d 749 (Ct. App. 1999).....	12, 21
<u>Commonwealth v. Spatz</u> , 18 A.3d 244 (Pa. 2011).....	36
<u>Cowger v. State</u> , 132 Idaho 681, 978 P.2d 241 (Ct. App. 1999).....	13
<u>Drapeau v. State</u> , 103 Idaho 612, 651 P.2d 546 (1982)	13
<u>Edwards v. Conchemco, Inc.</u> , 111 Idaho 851, 727 P.2d 1279 (Ct. App. 1986)	12
<u>Evensiosky v. State</u> , 136 Idaho 189, 30 P.3d 967 (2001).....	12
<u>Fairchild v. State</u> , 128 Idaho 311, 912 P.2d 679 (Ct. App. 1996)	21
<u>Ferrier v. State</u> , 135 Idaho 797, 25 P.3d 110 (2001)	14
<u>Matthews v. State</u> , 122 Idaho 801, 839 P.2d 1215 (1992).....	12
<u>Murphy v. State</u> , 143 Idaho 139, 139 P.3d 741 (Ct. App. 2006)	21
<u>Pratt v. State</u> , 134 Idaho 581, 6 P.3d 831 (2000)	13
<u>Raudebaugh v. State</u> , 135 Idaho 602, 21 P.3d 924 (2001)	20, 21
<u>Row v. State</u> , 135 Idaho 573, 21 P.3d 895 (2001).....	26
<u>State v. Abdullah</u> , 158 Idaho 386, 348 P.3d 1 (2015).....	14, 16, 19, 33
<u>State v. Adams</u> , 147 Idaho 857, 216 P.3d 146 (Ct. App. 2009).....	9
<u>State v. Adams</u> , Docket No. 42667, 2015 Unpub. Op. No. 588 (Idaho App. Aug. 11, 2015).....	9
<u>State v. Bearshield</u> , 104 Idaho 676, 662 P.2d 548 (1983).....	13
<u>State v. Hawkins</u> , 131 Idaho 396, 958 P.2d 22 (Ct. App. 1998)	36
<u>State v. Lafferty</u> , 125 Idaho 378, 870 P.2d 1337 (Ct. App. 1994)	21
<u>State v. LePage</u> , 138 Idaho 803, 69 P.3d 1064 (Ct. App. 2003).....	21

<u>State v. Lovelace</u> , 140 Idaho 53, 90 P.3d 278 (2003).....	13
<u>State v. Martinez</u> , 125 Idaho 445, 872 P.2d 708 (1994)	36
<u>State v. White</u> , 102 Idaho 924, 644 P.2d 318 (1982).....	26
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	passim
<u>Stuart v. State</u> , 118 Idaho 865, 801 P.2d 1216 (1990)	14
<u>United States v. Cronin</u> , 466 U.S. 648 (1984).....	32
<u>Wilson v. Simmons</u> , 536 F.3d 1064 (10 th Cir. 2008)	36
<u>Workman v. State</u> , 144 Idaho 518, 164 P.3d 798 (2007).....	13, 14

STATUTES

I.C. § 19-4903.....	13
I.C. § 19-4906.....	13, 14

RULES

I.C.R. 57(b).....	20
I.R.C.P. 8.....	13
I.R.E. 404(a)(2).....	17
I.R.E. 405(a).....	17
